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2022 Champions

2022 USEA Future Event Horse West Coast Champions:

Yearling: Cape Fear, Nolan Spence 2 Year Old: High N Mighty, Michlynn Sterling

3 Year Old: Secret Romance, Chloe Smyth 4 Year Old: Valiane, Katie Cejka

2022 USEA Young Event Horse West Coast Champions:

4 Year Old: Natagho-w, Kristin Joly 5 Year Old: Thats Me Z, Tommy Greengard

Photo Credit: Tina Finch, USEA



The Dutta Corp. USEA Young Event Horse
West Coast Championships

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Wednesday. October 25th

Stabling Opens - 12:00 pm
Show Office Open for Packets - 2:00 pm
YEH Last Chance Qualifier (LCQ) Jumping Course Opens - 3:00 pm

Thursday, October 26th
YEH LCQ Dressage - 10:00 - 11:15 - Ring 2
YEH LCQ Jumping - 12:30 - 1:45 - Chain Ring
Future Event Horse Warm-Up Triangle - 2:30-3:00 - Chain Ring

The Dutta Corp. USEA YEH West Coast Ch.
Dressage Familiarization - 10:00 - 4:00 - Flag Ring
The Dutta Corp. USEA YEH West Coast Ch. Competitor Briefing - 4:30 - Hay Pole Barn
The Dutta Corp. USEA YEH West Coast Ch. Jumping Course Opens - 5:00

Friday. October 27th

The Dutta Corp. USEA YEH 4 Y.O. West Coast Ch. Dressage - 9:00 - 11:00 - Flag Ring
The Dutta Corp. USEA YEH 4 Y.O. West Coast Ch. Conformation - 9:10 - 11:10
The Dutta Corp. USEA YEH 5 Y.O. West Coast Ch. Dressage - 12:15 - 3:15 - Flag Ring
The Dutta Corp. USEA YEH 5 Y.O. West Coast Ch. Conformation - 12:25 - 3:25

Twin Rivers FEH Festival Triangle - 4:00 - 4:30 - Flag Ring

Saturday, October 28th

The Dutta Corp. USEA YEH 4 Y.O. West Coast Ch. Jumping - 9:00 - 10:45 - South Pipe Ring
The Dutta Corp. USEA YEH 5 Y.O. West Coast Ch. Jumping - 11:30 - 2:20 - South Pipe Ring
The Dutta Corp. USEA YEH West Coast Ch. Awards 2:30 - Flag Ring

Cross-Country Course Open for Schooling - 2:30



OFFICIALS

YEH CHAMPIONSHIP JUDGES Marilyn Payne, USA
Christian Schacht, GER
YEH/FEH LCQ JUDGE Wendy Wergeles, CA
YEH COURSE DESIGNER Adri Doyal, TX
ORGANIZER Connie Baxter
SECRETARY Christina Gray
ANNOUNCER Jonathan Horwitz
CROSS-COUNTRY COURSE BUILDERS Adri Doyal and Bruce Hill
SCORING Christina Gray
VETERINARIAN (Sat.) The Equine Center(805) 541-6367
ON CALL VET Dr. David Bogenreif
FARRIER Cassidy Robyn (831) 212-6218
On The Cover:

Tommy Greengard & Thats Me Z Photo Credit: Tina Finch, USEA

2022 USEA Young Event Horse West Coast Champions:
5 Year Old: Thats Me Z, Tommy Greengard

4 Year Old: Natagho-w, Kristin Joly

2022 USEA Future Event Horse West Coast Champions:
4 Year Old: Valiane, Katie Cejka

3 Year Old: Secret Romance, Chloe Smyth
2 Year Old: High N Mighty, Michlynn Sterling

Yearling: Cape Fear, Nolan Spence
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EQUINE AIR TRANSPORTATION SPECIALISTS.
EXPERIENCE THE DUTTA DIFFERENCE.

- STATE-OF-THE-ART JET STALLS
- PROFESSIONAL GROOMS
- IMPORT/EXPORT PAPERWORK & LOGISTICS
-BESPOKE TRAVEL SOLUTIONS FOR YOUR HORSE ACROSS
THE COUNTRY OR AROUND THE WORLD

TIMDUTTA.COM | +1914-276-3880 | INFO@TIMDUTTA.COM









Battle of the Barns

Volunteer of the Year

For 2023 the barn that has the most hours volunteering at Twin Rivers events will win
the Battle of the Barns! At the end of the show season, we will award the barn with the
most hours with Premier Stabling for the entire next year and the trainer with a Twin
Rivers Ranch Year-ong membershs+ 000 € membership is valued at $1000, and allows
you unlimited schooling for two horses per visit for a year. You also get discounts on
haul in fees for schooling shows and preferred stabling at the shows.

2023 Standings
Place Barn Hours
Avon 134.5
KG Equestrian 121.5
Riding Academy 112.5
Cellar Farms 66.75

K. Smith Eventing  60.75
Alliston Equestrian  58.5
White Horse 55.25
Chocolate Horse 49.75
Jordan Linstedt 24.75
0 SwiftRidge 17.0
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THREE PHASES, TWO PARTNERS, ONE GOAL
s\ #BetterTogether | useventing.com | @USEventing



MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION,
RELEASE & RULES

Dear Rider,

The new season will be here before you know it. We want to make sure that you get to enjoy all the
benefits of the Twin Rivers Annual Membership. If you are rejoining or a new member there are lots of
great reasons to be a member this year. This year we will hold four recognized Horse Trials including
International divisions at the Long and Short levels, and have added new Modified and 1* levels! We
also have lots of other Schooling Shows like one day events, combined tests, and clinics. You definitely
don’t want to miss your chance to start saving money now.

The Twin Rivers Annual Membership will give you a wide variety of benefits:

Unlimited use of the Facility- XC, Arenas, Gallop Tracks, Trails

Free Schooling for 2 personal horses per member per time (Trainers: horses not owned by the
trainer are subject to daily fee)

Priority Premier Permanent 12°x12’ Stabling at big shows!

Recognition as a sponsor in show programs

No Trailer In / Grounds fees for any shows organized by Twin Rivers.

January to January

Membership only costs $1,000 per year which breaks down to only $84/month!!

AN

ANANENENEN

The daily schooling rates may increase, but the annual membership stays a deal!
Join on or before January 15 and receive a 5% discount!

O Yes, | would like to join as an annual member for the year. !
I have read and understand the Twin Rivers rules.
| have enclosed a check for $1,000 for one membership fee.

O

m|

O 1 have enclosed a check for $200 for an additional family member.

O 1 have enclosed a check for $200 for each additional horse above the initial 2 included.
O

Platinum Owners membership $2,000 for multiple horses owned by one person- any riders ok
*Membership does not grant access to the covered arena, extra fee.

Please fill out the information below and mail to:
Twin Rivers Ranch Attn: Membership, 8715 North River Road, Paso Robles, CA 93446

Name:

Address:

Email: Phone:

Mail To/Drive To: 8715 North River Road, Paso Robles, CA 93446
805-235-0412 ~ info@twinrivershorsepark.com
www.TwinRiversHorsePark.com




tial of their four and five
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Amber Birtcil Smarter World

Ch.TB G

Cellar Farm Corp
Linda Madsen

Smart Bid, Circle the World

[\S]

Michlynn Sterling  Crockanboy Dancer
Ch. Irish SH G

Michlynn Sterling
Jenniger Leeper

Echonix, Ardragh Dancing Queen

3 Bec Braitling Olalandra

Cellar Farm Corp

9:00 AM

9:09 AM

9:18 AM

17.1 Bay Dutch WBM Y. Vaartjes-Westerbeek
Falaise De Muze, Gilandra

4 Allyson Hartenburg Cupido Van de
Hoge Dijken Z

16.1 Gray Zangersheide G
Campino Gold, Cendrillon de Cherse

5  Amber Birtcil Orpheus

16.1 Ch Dutch WB G
Gerardus, Hiewitta
6  Sophie Stocks Rosco

16.2 Bay Irish SH G
Tyson, Kah Lasina
7  Erin Grandia Sportsfield Supernatural
16.2 Bay Irish SH G
Caricello, Copacabana
8 Sigourney Jellins Cobain PJ

17 Bay Han. G
Carridam PJ, Evian
9 Tommy Greengard ~ Check The Boxes
16.1 Bay TB G

Box Score, MultiplyingTheHeat

10 Amber Birtcil Oriental Star

16 Dk. Bay Dutch WB G

CommePrevu, Heaven Angel

11. Andrea Baxter Urbalreagh Nip N Tuc
16.2 Ch Irish SH G

Echonix, Ryelands Hope

MBF Insta
16.1 Bay British SH G
Upsilon, Adora Silvi Mia

12 Michlynn Sterling

13 Bec Braitling Odyssee

16.2 Bay Dutch WB G
Gerardus, Carita

14 Amber Birtcil Oxford K

16.1 Bay Dutch WB G

Grand Slam VDL, Walzing Patty

Amy Luca 9:27 AM
Dewulf Henry Jabbeke
Cellar Farm Corp 9:36 AM
G.A. Post
Sophie Stocks 9:45 AM
Joe Connaughton
Lucky Group LLC ~ 9:54 AM
Noel Collins
Sigourney Jellins 10:03 AM
Pferdezucht Jacobs
Andrea Pfeiffer 10:12 AM
Linda Madsen
Cellar Farm Corp ~ 10:21 AM
S.A.M. Egbergen
Arnell Sporthorses  10:30 AM
Peter Smythe
Michlynn Sterling ~ 10:39 AM
Ellie Guy Equestrian
Cellar Farm Corp 10:48 AM
G.A. Post
Cellar Farm Corp 10:57 AM
P. Kamphof

9:10 AM

9:19 AM

9:28 AM

9:37 AM

9:46 AM

9:55 AM

10:04 AM

10:13 AM

10:22 AM

10:31 AM

10:40 AM

10:49 AM

10:58 AM

11:07 AM

9:00 AM

9:08 AM

9:16 AM

9:24 AM

9:32 AM

9:40 AM

9:48 AM

9:56 AM

10:04 AM

10:12 AM

10:20 AM

10:28 AM

10:36 AM

10:44 AM






15  Andrea Baxter The Big Easy Estrella Equestrian 12:15PM  12:25 PM
17.1 Ch. Irish SH G Williiam Mcdonnell JR
Mr Lincoln B, PLS Hippo Q
16  Amber Birtcil Nevada Cellar Farm Corp 12:24 PM  12:34 PM
16.1 Bay Dutch WB G~ M.G.J. Jansman
II Est Balou, Onile W
17 Sabrina Glaser Excalibur O’'Donoghue  Sabrina Galser 12:33 PM  12:43 PM
16.2 Bay Irish SH G Robert Hartigan
Timone, Lucyjane
18 Jordan Linstedt LS Crown Royal Jordan Linstedt 12:42 PM  12:52 PM
16.3 Bay Han. G
Comte
19  Ella Garcia Wynnville Ella Garcia 12:51 PM  1:01 PM
172ChTB G David Chase & Nancy Probert
Lakerville, Tebowing
20 Kendal Smith Next Generation Jennifer Smith 1:00PM  1:10 PM
Especiale C.M.L Delissen-Verstappen, G.J.W. Verstappen
Bay WB G
Tangelo van de Zuuthoeve, Cha Cha Cha Special
21 Ashley Horowitz ~ Monbeg Salt Fever Ashley Horowitz 1:09 PM 1:19 PM
16 Gray Irish SH G Jacinta O’Donoghue
Womanizer, Eden Breeze
22 Anni Grandia-Dodson HSH Cellesto Kendra Zartman 1:18PM  1:28 PM
Bay Han G Waunder Katja
Cellestial, Vaja Vikunja
23 Michlynn Sterling ~ MBF Kingsriver Romeo Michlynn Sterling 1:27PM  1:37PM
16.2 Bay Irish SH G Carmel Welsh
Womanizer, Soraja
24 Andrea Baxter Nicolai Van de Heering ~ Arnell Sporthorses 1:45PM  1:55PM
16.2 Bay Dutch WB G D.A. Slijkhuis
Hernandez TN, Candy D
25 Asia Vedder Litmanen Z Vedder Equine, LLC ~ 1:54 PM  2:04 PM
17.2 Gray Zangersheide G J.A. Smak
Levisto Z, Wies Avanta
26 Catie Cejka MRF Nonchalant Tammy Karplus 2:03PM  2:13PM
Bay Irish SHM Mike Comerford
Metropole, Cavalier Carnival Rose
27 Andrea Nielsen Nashville Andrea Nielsen 2:12PM  2:22PM

17.1 Bay Dutch WB G J. Dijk
Jardonnay VDL, Emalia

11:30 AM

11:38 AM

11:46 AM

11:54 AM

12:02 PM

12:10 PM

12:18 PM

12:26 PM

12:34 PM

12:42 PM

12:50 PM

12:58 PM

1:06 PM



28 Karen O’Neal

29 Tommy Greengard

30 Sabrina Glaser

31 Jordan Linstedt

32 Amber Birtcil

33 Andrea Baxter

Valiane Elk Run Farm SH 2:21 PM

2:31 PM

16.2 Ch Can. WB M S.C. Training Stables Ltd, c/o Shannon Carr

Valentino, Joey

I'm All In Andrea Pfeiffer 2:30 PM
16.2 Bay Ger. SH G BHLG Foundation
Casskeni II, Tortola 2

Excalibur Ardeo Sabrina Glaser 2:39 PM
16.2 Bay Zangersheide G H. Smeets
Contendro I, Kyara Z

Clarkes Monbeg Ambition Sara Shone 2:48 PM
16 Black Irish SH G John Clarke
S Creevagh Ferro, Corraghoe Ambition

New Gaillard AJK Callar Farm Corp ~ 2:57 PM
16.3 Bay Dutch WB G AlJ. Kin
Gaillard De La Pomme, Pikolina

Camelot PJ Estrella Equestrian ~ 3:06 PM
16 Bay Roan Han G Pferdzucht Dr. Jacobs GbR
Colman, Evita

A\ Adequan

polysulfated gycosaminaglycan

<& SMARTPAK

2:40 PM

2:49 PM

2:58 PM

3:07 PM

3:16 PM

1:14 PM

1:22 PM

1:30 PM

1:38 PM

1:46 PM

1:54 PM






The Dutta Corp. USEA Young Event Horse
West Coast Championship
Ride Times

@ SMARTPAK





















Featuring
Keynote Speaker:
Dr. Temple Grandin!

Learn more and book your travel and accommodations at
useventing.com/convention

Questions or recommendations about Convention?
Contact Jennifer Hardwick at Jennifer@useventing.com or call at 703-779-0440 ext. 3003.




Twin Rivers Ranch
Premier Stabling

Guarantee your upgraded premium stall for 2023,

and enjoy 12x12 stalls with lights! Annual Premier Stabling
is offered for barns in blocks of 5 stalls,
price does not include the individual show stall fee.

$2000 for all four events in 2023

Ask the show office today to sign up for

the next shows. First come first served.













2023 Membership List

Anna Weston Smith
Audrey Sanborn
CoCo Meerkamp
Cynthia Wright
Dawn Scott

Ellie Ryhorchuk
Elsa Warble

Elyse Rowley
James Alliston
Jenny Winters Ramirez
Julia Beauchamp
Kendra Mitchell

Megan Mclver
Michlynn Sterling
Mickayla Howard
Molly Duda
Paige Beauchamp
Peyton Piearcy
Sadie Zeil

Sarah Ross
Seika Streets
Sharl Talan
Theresa Harcourt









Thank you to
our 2023 sponsors!

Presenting:

WHIRLWIND pecy
Taw: .t

Support Level:



Thank you to our 2023 Sponsors!

YEH Sponsors

<% SMARTPAK

" TRANSPORT

INTL HORSE
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2021 Champions

2021 USEA Future Event Horse West Coast Champions:

Yearling: Chammander BDF, Megan Bittle 2 Year Old: Trioloy, Janine Jaro
3 Year Old: RSH Goliath, Michelle 4 Year Old: Graceland’s Ladera, Charlotte
Cameron Donaldson Freeman

2021 USEA Young Event Horse West Coast Champions:

4 Year Old: Quinn HSR, Anita Nardine 5 Year Old: Lex D, Cellar Farm Corp

Photo Credit: Tina Finch, USEA



